Inline Filters
LFN, LFNF, DFN
to DIN 24550
Flow rates up to 400 l/min
Pressure range: 100/400 bar
Material: GGG / St / Al
Inline pressure filters
(standard filters) are designed

LZ with visual-mechanical/electrical indicator
with 75% and 100% switching contacts
Type code
1
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
V FPM seals, filter suitable for rapidly biodegradable hydraulic fluids
L.. light with corresponding voltage (24V, 48V, 110V, 220V)    only on clogging
LED 2 light-emitting diodes up to 24 volt    indicators type D
DB LZ indicator with plug to DIN 43651 with three LEDs (Daimler-Benz specification)
CN LZ indicator with plug to DIN 43651 with three LEDs (CNOMO specification)
BO LZ indicator with plug and plug connection to BMW specification (M12x1)    for circuit diagram
AV LZ indicator with plug to AUDI specification    see point 3.1.1.
SO368 with G ½ thread (only for sizes 40, 63, 100)
B7 with bypass valve (cracking pressure 7 bar)
for other clogging
indicators, see brochure
no. E 7.050../..
3. MODEL CODE
(also order example)
3.1. COMPLETE FILTER
Filter type
LFN, LFNF, DFN
Filter material of element
BN/HC Betamicron®
BH/HC Betamicron®
Size / Housing material
GGG/St DFN: 63, 100, 250 (sizes 40, 160, 400 on request)
Al LFN(F): 40, 63
Al/St LFN(F): 100
Operating pressure
I = 100 bar (LFN, LFNF)
S = 400 bar (DFN)
Type of connection / Connection size
according to standard ( ), special model (x)
DFN BN/HC 250 S F 10 A 1 . X /-V-B7
4
E
7.
55
7.
1/
11
.0
2
3.2. REPLACEMENT ELEMENT
(also order example)
Size
0040, 0063, 0100, 0160, 0250, 0400
Type
DN
Filtration rating in µm
3, 6, 10, 25
Filter material
BN/HC; BH/HC
Supplementary details
V = FPM seals, filter suitable for rapidly biodegradable oils and
phosphate ester (HFD-R)
0250 DN 010 BN/HC /-V
3.1.1 Circuit diagram
.../-BO (BMW)
.../-AV 3.2.1 Element specifications
Filter type Contamination retention capacity in g for BN/HC elements
3 µm 6 µm 10 µm 25 µm
40 5.2 5.6 6.3 7.0
63 9.2 9.9 11.1 12.8
100 15.4 16.5 18.6 20.6
160 27.5 29.3 33.1 36.7
250 46.0 49.0 55.2 61.3
400 76.2 81.3 91.4 101.5
Filter type Contamination retention capacity in g for BH/HC elements
3 µm 6 µm 10 µm 25 µm